DRAFT ara" Document G701™ — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 1 OWNER:
North Middle School DATE: December 16, 2010 I\Fz(:}irrizcrrz iii
Joe Prather Highway

Vine Grove, Kentucky

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0719 . .
Vulcan Materials CONTRACT DATE:

1637 Battletraining Road CONTRACT FOR: Stone Materials Purchase Order KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701 | EDUCATION: B4

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction

e Directivds)

Credit of $19,000.00 for materials purchase order itemized on the Owner-Contractor Agreement, but whichjwas voideq dug to

Vulcan Materials' refusal to sign the purchase order.

The original approved Purchase Order amount was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The approved Purchase Order amount prior to this Change Order was

The Purchase Order amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Purchase Order amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 29, 2009.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bo! wner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

/—\\

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects Vulcan Materials Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER miname)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 1637 Battletraining Road 65 W.A. J¢nkins Road ]
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701 Elizabeth 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signatu

Philip C. Gayhart AIA Nannctte Jphnsgfon

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed natne)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Documant G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americap Institute of Architects. All rights resorved. KAEIINQ:

This AIA® Docwment Az protantad bty U.8. Copyright Law and International Trsatics. unsuthorized caproduction o distribution of this ALA"
Lomment, or any porcida of i, xay reeult An sovere aivil andt criminal panalsios, nd will be pTogecutss £C Sh) BAXIM 2Xtent posaitls
untee tha low. This draft was produced by AIA software at 14:35:26 on 01.22,2009 under Order No.1000383108_1 which expires on 01,05,2010,

and is not for resale.
Usor Notas:

(864319149)



April 7. 2010

TO:
FROM:

RE:

Briait,

ALLIANCE

GORPORATION

Buildérs & Managers

MEMO

Briun Ashley. Sherman Carter Bamitar
Derrick Akers. Project Manager

Narth Middle School
Vine (rove, KY'

Altiance Corporition is requesting the purchase prder o Vyilcan Mategials for $19,000,00 be'volded and

tliis amount-added to our contract. This request of ehenge was g eesult of Viilean Matirials refusing 10.5ign.

‘the-purchase order agreement:  This material wis pirebased withioue atilizing the purchase drder, §Fave
enclosed thesce-invoices to show: that sales tax was paid on this materia, '

Please send all correspondence on tlils project to the Prestongbusg office.

1£:you hvave questions, pleass advise

DA:

08-060-5.4

BRANCH OFEILE

CORPORATE OFFICE

2014 KY RT 321 | Prestonsburg, KY.41653
ph 604,886.8748 | 'fax 606.886.0915 | alliancecorpomtian.com

Glasgow, KY



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement lo AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: __Hardip County Code: _231 Name: _North Middle School Code:
BG#: _07-186 Project: New North Middle School Contract/Bid Package:
Originat Purchase Order Amount $.19.000.00 Change Order Number:1
Requested Change Order Amount  ${19,000.00) Time Extension Requirad: O Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and Information.

Contract change requested by: -

O Local Board of Education X  General Contracior
O Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
O  Code Enforcement Official O other:

Change Order Description and Justification:
Credit of $19,000.00 for materials purchase order itemized on the Owner-Contraclor Al reeme bu ich was voided

~due-to Vulcan Materials' refusal to sign the purchase order.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

The project General Contractor provided the material at the same amount bid by Vulcan (including reauired sales tax)
by additive Change Order No, 8, which was approved by the board of education on July 20, 2010. Benefit to the
Owner was to move the project forward.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O vYes X No

is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quate(s)?
Oves X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Oves X No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  $

Fee Amount for this change +/-: §

New A/E Contract Amount: $

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Attach additional pages if necessary

Page 1




